FORM PTO-1594		0)	
(Rev. 6-93) R(OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12-06-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		II Y	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	101541568	- V	▼
			documents or copy thereof.
Coraress Financial Corner	119.00	me and address of rec	
150 South Wacker Drive	WICh 2000 Ne	me: Washing	ton Inventory Service
Chicago, II. 100606	$\int U U U 2200$ Int	ernal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa	n Str	eet Address: 9265	-Sky Brk Et Cutor
Corporation-State	rutership Cit		See (2) 3.97172
Additional name(s) of conveying and (fax)			1212
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Y 3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship Association	2
		General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	rger ZaN	Corporation-State	Can forma "
Security Agreement Other Release of Security	101000	Other	
Execution Date: Mcther 22	ie altache		States, a domestic representative designation U Yes U No
	Additional	ons musi se a separate docum name(e) & address(es) altache	ent from assignment) d? D Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	rademark Registration	No (e)
See attached	filonal numbers attached? Y	See atto	iched
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencement should be mailed:		I number of application trations involved:	
Name: CLEFORD Chance Rogers Internal Address:		fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 140.00</u>
		nclosed	
	- A	uthorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Fark Avenue		sit account number:	11-09-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40
City: VV YVY State: VY ZI		n duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC		and the second second
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document. PAILE E TIME	Large (X)	and correct and any a	11/7/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature f pages including cover sheet, a	trachments, and document.	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0782

As of January 12, 2000

Incellectual Property: Trademarks					
	WASHINGTO	MINUPLIER PRINCERS	ice		
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG/FILING DATE	
WIS (AND DESIGN)	US 1,828,535	Inventory Services	Registered	3/29/94	
wis (and design)	US	Inventory Services	To be filed		
Wis (and Design)	US	Inventory Services	To be filed		
WIS	US	Inventory Services	To be filed		
IA INVENTORY AUDITORS INC. (AND DESIGN)	US	Inventory Services	To be filed		

Note: Please see the Huffy Brands Company portion of this schedule for additional marks as the Washington Inventory Service has been licensed to use several marks owned by Huffy Brands Company.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as Agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in any and all trademarks, tradenames, trade styles, service marks and other assets (collectively, "Trademarks") of WASHINGTON INVENTORY SERVICE, a California corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 9265 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated January 26, 2000. recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2000, at Reel 002035, Frame 0696 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademarks include those trademarks identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind and Secured Party hereby represents and warrants to Washington Inventory Service that Secured Party has not previously assigned or transferred any of its rights or interests in any security interests in or liens upon any such property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>23</u> day of October, 2000.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as Agent
By: Maria Channer
Title: Vice Praident
Title.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.: COUNTY OF COOK)

On the 33 day of October, 2000, before me personally came he/she is the Vice fresident of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL) and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
GEORGE KALESINK, JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/31/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0784